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- Jien against the truck belemging
the Specified Articles Summary.







L et June 18, 1947,

The lml Japaness was interned om April 7, 1942, his nusber being P.W,.A/52
he was released July 10, 1946. ,

REAL
PROPERTY : NISHIZAKI etated om October 21, 1942 that he
Albert Btreet, Vancouver, B.C. but that he

- ABTICLES: A redioc and a camers said to belomg to
. R GNP, on May 27 The radio was sold
that both these

advised that the radioc had

ton International Truck described as a Model K-1, Serial
» Engine No. G.R.D. 214-15086, was surrendered by the Japanese.
he Provincial Govesnment, Lands Department for $875.00, °
Eavelope gives the information that this :
appraised value. The expenses amounted to $22.40. 4 lien held
the International Harvester Company of Camada in the smount of $224.00
s e oie e g g

The bdlances from two accounts, 59¢ and 604 were received from the
Yapan & Canada Trust Co. on Jume 16, 1942. These sccounts, no smount

of the balance being mentiomned, were declared by NISHIZAKI in his undated
declaration received in September 1942. He later requested that these '
funds be remitted to his Canteen fund;, tut , due to the small smount
invelved this was not dome.

Thiz file revesls no other property of any kind.
;hhmhuruf ied to be in accordance with the information on
ile.

Dg
co R

Juge 18




m File X1, 500
. nu, Specified Articles Department

1941 # ton Internationsl Truck $875.00
No. K1-600, Model K-1

Engine No. 0.R.D. 214-15086

Idoense No. (41) C1-791

$852.60

l.x'z Beld by the Internstionmal Harvester Company of Cansda, in the smount
of $224.00 plus 8F interest. This was settled in July 1942, the sus bei -
‘ad;itwu%.ls. The balance left from the sale of the truck was: AT




+ Phonola by Dominion Electrohome

Industries, Model 1 U 52-P, Serial
277519, Nantel.




October 23,1947

Se, Sywshive RMISALY,

i Sonnetion with your letter of the 24th August
or 8o Messrs. Melellan & MoCarter Limited's
nd al8o to your di satisfaction in regard %o

_ of these articles was carried ocut under a
Governaent poliecy of liguidstion on the basis of a falr market
; iff sals and yur sceount has been credited with
sdvised crevi~unly,

In regard to the account rendered by Mclellan &

» binited, this office carried on considerable correspondence
fire, and you were kept informed of the situation through
Janp Cosmandant. The company engaged Solicitor: end were pre-
to take legal sction to enforce the collection of this sccount.

A statemwnt of your aceount was filed with us by the
and pu ported by sn affidavit, and with no definite evidence
the oontrary, our legal Counsel considered the chances of
vourable deciesion would be very slight. Acting on this
advics, it wan decided that s settlement should be made on your behalf,

F. Natheaon,
Office of the Custodian.




ROYAL CANADIAN-MOUNTED POLICE s v @

~ TIRE NUMBRRS
1 Trusk eme tem,

RIPTION & |CONDITION

roaentati ve of
signature in receipt




lNTE’NATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY
B aa - OF CANADA umires

OENECRAL OFFICES HMARMILTON, ONTARIO

INTERNATIONAL MOTOR TRUCKS

VANCOUVER, B.C.
THLEPHRONME PACIFIC 3821
1198 SREYMOUN ETREET

April 6th, 1942. o, e T SR

plorred | )

Harine m’“.
355 Bu d Street,
ler, B. c.

‘ q-nth-n

On the 13th. of March, we wrote you under registered mail advising that
the Royal Canadism Moumted Police had taken possession of an Internatiomal

- Truck which had beem operated by Kyghiro Nishisaki, who was them living at
4551, Albert Street, Vamococuver, B. C.

This was & one-half ton Internstional Truck equipped with an snclosed osb
- snd piekup body and was bearing 1941 license plates, C1-791,

Our Bill of Sale was recorded at Vietoria on March 13th, 1941 under No. 14872f
and the amount due %o us was outlined in that letter — it totalled $224.20.
We had requested that when this vehicle was rescld that you bear in mind our
Lien and protect us for the amount still owing on the vehicle.

Undoubtedly due to pressure of business in this comnection, you have not yet
acknowledged receipt of our letter and we would be pleased if you would let

us have sn acknowledgment that the truck is under your care and that we shell
be taken care of at such time as the vehicle is resold.




RNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY

- OF CANADA Lmes
GENERAL QFFICES HAMILTON ONTARIO

MeCORMICK - DEERING FARM OPERATING EQUIPMENT
INTERNATIONAL MOTOR TRUCKS AND INDUSTRIAL POWER

VANCOUVER, B.C.
1135 SEYMOUNR BTREKT

Maroh 13th, 1942,

‘Custodian of Alien Enemy Property,

Regarding Mr. Kushire Nishizaki at present at 4551, Albert Street,
Vancouver. This Japanese has turned over to you an Internatiomal
Truck described as & Model K-1, Serial No. K1-600, Engine No. G.R.D.
214~15086. This half-ton truck is equipped with an enclosed cabd
plokup body, spare wheel, spare tire and tube. The truck has the
1941 license of C1-791.

Our conditional bill of sale was recorded at Victoria en March 13th,
1941 wnder No. 148728. There is a balance of $224.20 due to us st
this date and the payments are as follows:

$ 22.20
32.00
32,00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00

$ 224.20
interest at the rate of 8§ per smoum

tine as this vehicle should be sold, we would ask you to besr
our Lien and protect us for the smount still owing on our wehicle.

Yours respectfully,
INTERNATIONAL COMPANY OF

M
Credit &

on Manager.




© . IHTEENATIONAL HAIVCHTE . COMPANY
| of Canada Ltd,

April 10, 1942.

Office of the Custodian,
9I£artm0nt of the Secretary of bBtate,
“0 801 Royai Bank bullding,

Attentions Nr. Bdgar T. Read

irli“rwwnﬁsted in yours of April 9th, we attach hereto, a list
-« &atetib&nx three trucks whieh are in the hands of the Custodian,

e might also e tion that thepe 1s another International Truek
shich has not yet been selsed, and tnis ve .icie is allisged to
be at Haney, B. C. This truck was .urchased by ilejiro Takimote
- o era ing as the Fernridge Lumber Co. any. The date of our Lien
Noveurer 20th, 1940 and was reglstered in Victoria on Decenber
af that year under Instrusent Noi 142723. The Erngine No,
e §318-898 and the berial No, is DR50-667. The outstanding
 balance due to us is 2564.22,

S make speclial reference to this truck, recause the Rotert ichalr
~oningle Company, Limited of 198 West hastings Ltreet, Vancouver,
has for some time been negotiating to take over the entire busi-
ness of this Japanese, inciuding our truck. #e understand sueh
. nepotiations are beling conducted through your oifice and the
. medius of Dougald Donighy, Mawyer,

sow this is the on vy Internationail Truek, upon wshich there 18 &
talance owin: to us, thst has not Leen seiged, for the above
sentioned reason., The Robert deRair Shingle Company own the
tinber which Takisoto was cutting and the entire operations have
been susp-nded, pending consent from the Custodian,

We are just taking the o,portunity of conveying you tuis information,
and wouid & ,reciated it very «uch if the same could e ghecked
up and anything done to expedite the completion of arrangement.

Yours very truly,
Credit & Collection Manager

Origianl on File 3943




HEAD OFFICE AND WMiLLS
1608 WESY §rw AVENUE

VANCOUVER, BC.

May 8, 1942

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
. JAPANESE SECTION

RECELIEL

Office of the Custodian
Japanese Evacustion Section
506 Royal Bank Building
Yancouver, B. €.

Gentlemen:

With further refersnce to K. Nishisakl
of 4561 Albert Street, Burnabdy, would say we are
{nformed that he hes disposed of his property at
the above address, but hes a 1941 International :
now in storege at Hastings Park. — B ) i

L)

e is owing ue a belance of $115.59 for
feed supplied, and says that the only asset he

has is the truck pow in your hande. We would Dbe
glad to know if the truck has been sold; and, if
80, if there is sufficient fundes %o cover our
agcount.

Yours very truly,

McLELLAN & McCARTER LID.

P B




' INTIRNATI Nl HARVISTER COMPARY

-Cﬁstaditn of Ailen Enemy Property,
Sti. Pioor, Royai B.nk DBldg.,
Yanoouver, B. C,

ﬁqnticmeu:

Ret Forest iranich- Provineial

—dovernaent JTUCKS.

We have & nunber of trueks in our garsuge that have Leen
. brought in - or rather sent in ~ by the Forest iLranch of the
Provineial Government, with the request that #e put these
. trugks in good mechaniesl condition and to do any ork thit
ma; be i gussary.

fie .otics two of the sevioral trucks brought in are nes which
were turned over to the R, C. i, Police at Hastings Park, one
by Takaoka, formerly of Hurrayviile and the othner was turnesd
in by Wisiizeki, formerly of Albert Street, Durnaby. The
first “eotioned truck 1s =marked with a stencil on the wind~-
shield a&s T=102 and the Hisnizaki truck =ith T-4i3 - evidenily
the Proviceiai Covernament's identification,

As these Lrucks bave bDaeén purehased Ly s frovine.al Government
of British Columbia, ¢ sould lmsgine that Lue Custodiun hins
received paysent for these trucks from the Provineclal Governaent
and 4f we &re correct, we would bs glad to regelve settloment
of our Lien in the early future.

Whe thesa trucks have been settied for, the e oniy reaslins
ohe in dastings Park and that is a 13 ton Internutional,
surreasdered by hin - & Japanese samil frult grower, formerly
living at Whonock.

‘ | Yours very truly,

INTEREATIORAL HAVESTER COKPAN
of Cinada, Limited

(signed) A, J. Hall
Credit & Collectlion danafer

Original on File 3943
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. INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY
" of Canada Ltd.

July 15, 1942,

N, %r T. Read

“Generas. ﬁnn&;nré Custodian's Office
i

804 Royal Bank Bidg.
Vancouver, B. C

ﬂ?ﬂitf%ift:
i”r”'.”ggig;,tg you for your favour of yesterday's date
; chegue for $621.95 in full settiement of liens on

p Models K1, year 1941. That sold originally to
ipied serial number K 1- engine number GRD

| ja‘;@hlwoceld;arigintlly to fakaoka carried serial
K1-655, engine number GRD

; - of , each claim is enclosed herewith

- together with the installment promissory note which these men

. signed at the time of saie. Both these notes are stamped paid,

. the Nishizaki note reading for $576.00, carrying our nusber 9641.
529.92, and carrying our number 2442 .

!‘l Takaoks note reading for

official receipt covering

Yours Respectfully,

(signed) A. J. Hall
Oredit & Collection Ngr.

Originel on file 3943.




Rei NMotor v.g;oleg

or Truck

to the Authorities, has been
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sold for
Ohﬁrsps sgainst your oar were as follows:
dl | | $ 226,23

Liens
sdministrative Expenses g 40
¢ remaining of o

The Beslasnoe thereafte
t in our trust account.

nas been plsced to your oredi
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01 Mr. KN, Wright
Trom: Ny, N, Peors

Re: i - K
' and
Messrs. Molemnan & MoCarter

Claim of

e effidavit re this clein hes been filed end included
m intermes states the bill was paid and thet his wife
bad the yeoeipts:. The internee's wife states that she

sannot find the receipts,

mu.t funds are on hand to make payment of this
‘aeoount. Should this be done?







912 Roysl Benk Building,
Yanoouver, 8,0,
Juns 15%h, 1943,

| VANOWUVER, B0,

Rei P/¥ A-853 - NISHIZAKY, Kyashils

Dear 8irt

itk referemes to your letter of June 5yd, we have
yeosived & communicetion from the sbove named intemes,
uwahm-msmmmmuq-or the
debt of Nessre, Md.ennan & KeCarter against hin,

mmmu objeotion to your climis taking

Tours tmuly,

L. ¥ WRIOHT, »
Oounsal to the Custodiam,




HEAD OFFICE AND M
B8 wWEsy

VANC

December 11, 1943
EVACUATION SECTION

Office of the Custodien
Japanese Bvacuation Section
506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Veancouver, 8. C.

Gentlemen:

| With further reference to acoount
against K, Nishisaki, of 4661 Albert St., Burnabdy,
B. C., Tor 3115.59, weuld sey that we understand
~ he claims he doces not owe us anything.

ok 5 The writer tried to contact him,
. but oould net locate him; and we digscovered after-
P B . wards that he had been interned. His wife did not
) PN dqni‘cvtnf;gha_account. apnd promised to pay it be-
.. . Tore leaving the district. After seeing her hus-
:tnzafzwavtr. she refused to pay anything, or even
0 :

We learned that he turned e truock in,

which hae ‘lnoc been sold or taken over by the Gov-
eroment. 8 sincerely hope the proceeds will not

be turned over to him until such time a8 we have
AR oppertanity of proving our claim in the Courts.

. We will bde glad to receive a letter
with full particulars re this party.

Tours very truly,
McLELLAN & McCARTER LTD.

P




STATEMENT
Phone: BAyview 0680

| &3 McLeﬂan & McCarter, Limited
i

December 23, 1943

Kyushire Nishisaki
?/0 A-B33

l. wol. of the Oity of Vancouver in the
ot !ﬂtm eomnu. do solemnly declare and

m! I an th Credit Manager of Molellan & nncnuz-
" Iimited, and bave knowledge of all circumstances
ummm with tho dedt herein referred to.

« THAT the dedtor, m-hu'o Nishisaki, is at this "
- hto, m-n:- 83, 1943, notwithstanding denial of
tedne ._,;;ému and $ruly indedted to Ic&olm
' ktd4. in the amount of One Hundred and
Dollars and Pifty-nine cenmks ($115.59) fﬂ_g_
8 doliversd to him.
the said MoLellan & McCarter Ltd. have not,
r bas any person by their order to my khowledge
.;u-.umt Tor their use, had or received any llnnct
. of satisfaction or security whatsoever. |

AND I m this solemn declaration eonsoientioualy
;‘10 4% to be true, and knowing it s of the same

affect as 1f made under oeth and by virtus of
M‘m. Act. »

ARED before me at the 07
.of Vapeouver in the
m ef mm-n enlubu

m ‘lb mnvm'mms
BAL.—Balance
IN.—Invoice
CN.—Credit Note




912 Royal Baak Ba.u.ilm
Vanocaver, 5. O
Janusry 3vd, 1944

ﬂmﬂumm.mhtmuutﬂ. in faull
MQ&!WMWSM»MM

acknovl edge receipt of this remitsamce,
Yours traly,

L W
COUNSEL T THE CUSTOLLAR
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August 15, 1947,

A nuhmmrmmuhor-mumm

uwwwumn.c.u.r.udmmotm

In your name with the Jacan & Canads Trust Savings

From this has been deducted the paysent of a lien

the truck and the full pay-ent of the Mclallan & ¥oCarter
$115:99: Ws give you below s brisf statement:

m‘ of lﬁi&l M.n
. " truek: $852,60

Banic secomts: e T e

Belellan & ¥MoCarter

alaim: N5, _BLn .
Balance herewith: £599.18

$820.90

Your gamers ic being mailed todmy and should resch
you in a few days.

We require the Bark Pas  books of the Japam &
Canada Trust Bawings Co, for -ur records and would eporeciate
if vou would l‘mrd them by retumm =ail,

¥a mhun herewith a stamped self-addrested en-
velope for your eomveniance.

!mtmly,

r. ﬂﬁﬂﬂ
Office of the GI*M‘-.N
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: CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN S R A

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B. €.

October 22, 1947 Vi

r

Mr. Kyushire NISHIZAKI
Reg. No. 04064, y

Noose Jaw Hostel,
MOOSE JAW, Sask.

Dear Sir:

< With reference to your letter ifg payment of the clffis filed
~_Sgainst you by Mclellan & McCarter, Limitedf we wish to infor you that
have sxamined cur records and have obtaingll the following raation.

On Nay 8, 1942, Mclellan & McCayher, limited wro o> this office
stating that the company had been inffrmed that *K.Nishifaki of 4551 Albert
Street, Burnaby, has disposed of hig/property at the sl address, but haas

& 1941 International now in storags at Hastings P He i» owing us a balance
of §115.59 for feed supplied, and/says that the onlf asset he has truck
now in your hands.® ' :

On Jamuary 4, 1943, wrote the Commandant at Angler Internmen
informing him that McLellan McCarter,Limi had filed a claim in
of $115.59 against you. Wy asked him to agfertain if this claim was
and we stated that, if thi§ was the cgse, would make payment.

. On January 9, 1903, the Camp Cogflandant notified us that & oo
letter had been shown £o you and the you had stated that you did not know any-
~ thing about the claiy/mentioned in offr letter.

_ This informgfhtion was supplffed to Melellan & McCarter,Linited, and on
Jamary 21, 1943, Ahe solicitor for that campany wrote to this office as follows:
"If the debtor iy not prepared D recognise the claim and sanction the im-
mediste payment/of it wmy instfuctions are to obtain such leave as is necessary
to institute ayd prosecute §6 completion Court proceedings against the debtor,
and I wish yoof would have ghe Camp Commandant so inform the debtor.*

26, 1§ s Wo sent to the Camp Commandant & copy of the letter
received fom the solfeitor and an itémized statement of the
the Commayfdant to igF you these enclosures and to let us
your earki eonw ice. On Pebruary 4, 1943, wrote us that
"The n/) states he t with this firm, but always paid eash weekly, except
in the/Srring of s m-huvmbuy,itmmaudtopmwd-,
m; paid. lefnrthrsuhamthmmwnbmwiﬂl
@,




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE o
- OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN 7 sk S o

R e S

P o 2 - # VANSOUVER, 8. ©.

"4
4

We therefore wrote to your wife on February 26, 1943, ssking her to let
ve the receipts. No reply was received asfl we wrote to Mrs. Nishisaki
ot Marth 9,1943. On Mareh 24, Mrs. Nighizaki replied to our letters,
tating that she did not know what had becguh of the receipts.

ah 29, 1943, we wrote Mrs. Wishisaki asking her if payment )
@ and if 80, to give fis the name of your banker so ) ne
of payment, or JT the cancelled cheque was in hef pos-
that. No rebly was received, and on Nay 3, 1943, we
Bishizaki aboui this matter. Om May 8, 1943, « Mishisaki
beeny/made in cash every week. .

lrs m NISHIZAKI - Page 2 i October 22, 1947

¥

® to the Camp Commandant asking/him to inform
gsen unable to find the receipts and that Melellan
ideg to sue for the account. We ted that in the
doing’ this, it would be necessary fg¢f you to rétain a
ofts, should you lose the case. /This office advised
use to spend money on soligitor's fees unless pay-
oduced. We asked that you 1% us know wvhat you wanted

BEEd fis
gfag
iz

i

une

ce coul

done in the matter.
Ada

and

P
‘sh

» & letter from the Camp Gémmandant acknowledged receipt
/informed us that you had statéd: "I have no knowledge of the
mi:u me in this letter, therefory it is their business to take the
want. :

3
-

it
i

which stated thet notwlthejbair.’ S e
: nding your denial you :
PSRy in the amount of $115.59 for goods |
mpany’ had received no manner of

;2
It

We trust this letter explain wh
the Custodian from your funds. xpl Y payment of this claim was made by

Yours truly,
M_f/mﬂ( Toe et

F. Matheson,
Office of the Custodian.




